o\t- 19

Office of the City Engineer

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
John C. Rooney, P.E. RACINE ON THE LAKE Racine, WI 53403
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ 262.636.9191
City Engineer - - . . Fax: 262.636.9545
City of Racine, Wisconsin
February 14,2019
TO: Mark Yehlen, P. E.
Commissioner of Public Works
FROM: John Rooney, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Enginger
%:c/(,
RE: Change Order #1(Rec) Funding
2018 Circuit Replacement — Wisconsin Ave. II:
Contract #20180034

We are submitting Change Order #1 (Rectifying) on the above contract with Wil-
Surge Electric, Inc. for the decreased amount of $8,561.70.

The Project was approved under Resolution Number 0123-18 of April 16, 2018
was for $71,291.00, CO #1 decreases the total contract amount to $62,729.30.

Funding should be appropriated from the following accounts:

Origin Object Description Amount

45040 57520 Replace City Circuits - $6,061.70

45040 57515 DPW - Sidewalk Replacement - $2,500.00
Total - $8.561.70




Page 1 of 1
CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No & Name 20180034, 2018 Circuit Replacement - Wisconsin Ave |l

C.O No il Funding Account (s) Org-45040,0bj-57520 Original Contract S 71,291.00
Org 45040, Obj 57515 Previous C.O.'s $
Contract Total $ 71,291.00
Contractor  WIL-surge Electric, Inc
We mutually agree 1o the contract change order as herein delineated
ltem Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease Increase in
No Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule in Contract Contract
Add or delete the following items according
to the quantities and unit prices shown below
1__|Removing Concrete Sidewalk (2/70)] SY |@ $16.10 -$434.70 $0.00
3 |Concrete Sidewalk 4 - Inch (228 0)] SF |@ $6.50 -$1.482.00 $0.00
5 |Conduil, Special, 2-Inch (w/ Tracer) (2000)] LF |@| $10.50 -52.100.00 §0.00
8 |Electrical Wire Lighting 10 AWG 10800 | LF |@ $0.65 $0.00 $702.00
9 |Electrical Wire Lighting 8 AWG 2400 | LF |@ $0.80 $0.00 $192.00
10 | Iransformer Bases Breakaway 11 1/2 Bolt Circle ol EA @] $338.00 -$1,014.00 $0.00
11_|Take Down & Reset Poles - Includes internal rewire & signag (50} EA % $475.00 -51,425.00 5000
12 |Take Down & Reinstall Traffic Signal Equipment (3-poles) ii U)] EA $3.000.00 -53.000.00 S0 00
Total Decrease (39.455.70)
Total Increase $894 00
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order {$8.561.70)
Adjusted Contract Amount . .. e . o $ 62,729.30
The time provided for completion of the contract is unchanged, increased,
decreased-by _0 calendar days. This document shall become an amendment
to the contract and all provisions of the conjfa I
Accepted by: ) 12/13/18
Date
Recommended by g )&
= Engmccr{ﬂ’epartmun! Head Date
Approved by:
Finance Directer Date
Approved by:
Commissioner of Pubtc Works Date

Authorized by Resolution No

Date




